
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3477
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
CPWD NURSERIES
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Central Public Works Department (CPWD) nurseries in Delhi particularly in New Delhi Municipal Council areas indicating the area of the land, nursery-wise; and

(b) whether any construction of unauthorized religious structures has been undertaken in such nurseries during the last three years;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken or being taken to remove the unauthorized religious structures therefrom?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) There are two nurseries under jurisdiction of CPWD in Delhi

1. Government Sunder Nursery,Nizamuddin,New Delhi −67 acres and

2. Government Mehrauli Nursery, New Delhi − 34 acres None of these nurseries are situated in New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) area.

Besides the above, there are 30 take off points in various NDMC areas for taking roll call of Malis and distribution of Horticultural inputs like seeds, manure, good earth etc., as detailed below:-

 Name of area    Approximate area in Sqm

1. West Kidwai nagar   500

2. East Kidwai nagar   500

3. Laxmi Bai Nagar    500

4. North West Moti Bagh    200

5. Sec-13 R.K. Puram    1000

6. C-II Flats Moti Bagh    800

7. D-I, Chanakya Puri    600

8. Sarojini Nagar     800


9. D-II Flat Netaji Nagar    600

10. Kautilya Marg Nursery    1000

11. MPs Flats North Avenue    2000

12. MPs Flats South Avenue (I) 1500

13. MPs Flats South Avenue (2)  2000

14. Teen Murti House    4000

15. South Block Near PM House   4000

16. Race Course Road   3000

17. 33 Qtrs. Near Akbar Road 2000 each
 (3 point)/Tughlak Road

18. C-II Hutments Defence Block,    3000
 Vijay Chowk

19. Parliament Complex   2000

20. B K S Marg    2000

21. Western Court    2000

22. Pandara Road (2 points)   2000 each

23. Bharti Nagar     3000

24. 26 A Akbar Road    4000

25. Indira Gandhi Memorai    2000

26. Ashoka Road     2000

27. Jantar Mantar Road   2000

28. Central Vista Man Singh Road South Side 4000

29. Central Vista Man Singh Road North Side 4000


30. Behind Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road 2000

(b) CPWD has confirmed that no unauthorized religious structure has been undertaken in such nurseries during the last three years.

(c) and (d) Not applicable in view of (b) above.
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